



**Tabulation of Bids**  
**Columbia Metropolitan Airport**  
**RTR Relocation**

Tuesday, February 13, 2024

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Apparent Low Bidder	
					IPW Construction Group, LLC	
					UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1.0	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
2	C-102-5.1a	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	ACRE	0.3	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00
3	C-102-5.1e	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	LF	660.0	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,752.00
4	C-105-6.1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 71,412.00	\$ 71,412.00
5	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	LS	1.0	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 8,580.00
6	P-152-4.2	Embankment in Place	CY	1,683.0	\$ 51.60	\$ 86,842.80
7	F-162-5.1	Chain-Link Fence, 8' height	LF	675.0	\$ 66.00	\$ 44,550.00
8	F-162-5.2	Vehicle Gates, 16' Wide	LS	1.0	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
9	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	216.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,776.00
10	P-403-8.1	Asphalt Mixture, Surface Course	Ton	42.0	\$ 702.00	\$ 29,484.00
11	P-602-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	Gal	54.0	\$ 8.40	\$ 453.60
12	P-603-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	Gal	14.0	\$ 8.40	\$ 117.60
13	D-705-5.1	6 Inch Perforated Subdrain	LF	175.0	\$ 109.20	\$ 19,110.00
14	D-705-5.2	Subdrain Cleanout, Type 1	EA	1.0	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 1,638.00
15	T-901-5.1	Seeding	ACRE	1.0	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00
16	T-905-5.1	Topsoil: Strip, Stockpile, Respread	CY	1,435.0	\$ 13.20	\$ 18,942.00
17	T-908-5.1	Mulching	ACRE	1.0	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 4,446.00
18	L-110-5.1	Concrete Encased Duct Bank 2W2" HV	LF	2,000.0	\$ 64.80	\$ 129,600.00
19	L-110-5.2	Non-Encased Duct Bank 2W4" w/ Innerduct FOTS	LF	3,230.0	\$ 75.60	\$ 244,188.00
20	L-110-5.3	Raceway Modification for Tracon Building	LS	1.0	\$ 50,244.00	\$ 50,244.00
21	L-112-5.1	Directional Drill Duct Bank, 2 Way 2-Inch, HDPE	LF	700.0	\$ 44.40	\$ 31,080.00
22	L-112-5.2	Directional Drill Duct Bank, 2 Way 4-Inch, HDPE	LF	3,800.0	\$ 92.40	\$ 351,120.00
23	L-115-5.1	FAA SMOF Precast Concrete Communications Handhole, 48" x 48" x 48" inside dimensions, with 30"x30" clear opening Aircraft Rated Cover	EA	19.0	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 378,480.00
24	L-115-5.2	FAA RF Composite Communication Handhole, 30" x 48" x 36" inside dimensions, with Tier 22 Cover	EA	6.0	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 75,060.00
25	L-115-5.3	High Voltage Utility Loadbreak Sectioning Cabinet Concrete Foundation	EA	3.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
26	L-150-5.1	24S OS2 Indoor/Outdoor Fiber Optic Cable Installed in Innerduct in Duct or Conduit, Including Testing, Cassettes, and Connections	LF	8,600.0	\$ 13.20	\$ 113,520.00
27	26 05 00-5.1	RTR Site Raceway Installation	LS	1.0	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
28	26 05 00-5.2	RTR Exterior Equipment Rack	LS	1.0	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 46,560.00
29	26 05 00-5.3	RTR Site Electrical Installation	LS	1.0	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 235,200.00
30	26 05 00-5.4	RTR Site Lightning Protection System	LS	1.0	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 134,400.00
31	26 05 00-5.5	RTR Site Electrical System Power Studies	LS	1.0	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
32	26 05 00-5.6	RTR Site Power Service Connection	LS	1.0	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 21,240.00
33	27 15 33-5.1	RTR Site RF Antenna System Installation	LS	1.0	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 57,600.00
34		Install Modular Building with Foundation	LS	1.0	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 97,200.00
35		Install 40' RTR Tower with Foundations	LS	1.0	\$ 202,800.00	\$ 202,800.00
36		Aggregate Surface Course	SY	3,507.0	\$ 16.80	\$ 58,917.60
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 2,887,833.60</b>	

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received on February 13, 2024 for the RTR Relocation Project for the Columbia Metropolitan Airport, West Columbia, South Carolina

Dave Carpenter, P.E. LIC# 31226 February 13, 2024